Save and except as set out above, no options have been granted or agreed to be granted by the

Company to any connected persons, and no other options have been granted or agreed to be granted by the

Company under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme.

Note: Based on the share capital of the Company immediately after completion of the Global Offering and the
Capitalization Issue but before the exercise of any options which have been granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option
Scheme and which may be granted under the Share Option Scheme.

APPENDIX VIII STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION

VIII-34

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after the full exercise of all the options

granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme will be as follows:

Shareholders

Shareholding structure immediately
after completion of the Global

Offering and the Capitalization Issue
(assuming the Over-allotment Option

and the options granted under the
Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme

are not exercised)

Shareholding structure immediately
after completion of the Global

Offering and the Capitalization Issue
(assuming the options granted under

the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme
are exercised and assuming
the Over-allotment Option

is not exercised)

Shares % Shares %

Faithful Boom ..... 1,920,000,000 48.0 1,920,000,000 46.5
Fast Fortune ..... 1,080,000,000 27.0 1,080,000,000 26.1
Grantees under the Pre-IPO Share Option

Scheme (including the grantees who are
not the connected persons) ..... – – 133,300,000 3.2

Public shareholders ..... 1,000,000,000 25.0 1,000,000,000 24.2

4,000,000,000 100.00 4,133,300,000 100.00

The executive Directors have undertaken with the Company not to exercise any share options

granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme to the extent that the Company’s public float will be less

than the minimum requirements under Rule 8.08 of the Listing Rules.

Effect on the earnings per share as a result of the Pre-IPO Share Options

Our shareholding immediately following completion of the Global Offering and Capitalization

Issue would be diluted by 3.2% upon the exercise in full of the options granted under the Pre-IPO Share

Options Scheme. Assuming that (i) the Company had been listed on the Stock Exchange since 1 January